ME GLENROY A. HESSING 789 VENTURE CENTER WAY			
#6102 BOYNTON') BEACHA GIH 33437			
City/State/Zip Phone #			
		Office Use Only	
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUM	ENT NUMBER(S), (if	known):	11111111111111111111111111111111111111
1(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	Z002 FEB 18 TALLAHASSE	
2(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	OF STATE FLORIDA	
3(Corporation Name)	(Document #)		<b>1</b> 
4 (Corporation Name)	(Document #)		17 <b></b> .
Walk in Pick up time		Certified Copy	 
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy	Certificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	1000049468 -02/18/02011 *****78.75	028011 *****78.7
<ul> <li>Profit</li> <li>Not for Profit</li> <li>Limited Liability</li> <li>Domestication</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Amendment</li> <li>Resignation of R</li> <li>Change of Regist</li> <li>Dissolution/With</li> <li>Merger</li> </ul>		·· · ··
OTHER FILINGS	<b>REGISTRATION/Q</b>	UALIFICATION	
<ul> <li>Annual Report</li> <li>Fictitious Name</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Foreign</li> <li>Limited Partnersl</li> <li>Reinstatement</li> <li>Trademark</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	hip	

### **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

-

2 🍝

4

## FILED

OF

2002 FEB 18 PM 3: 55 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

\_ - .

#### NO LIMIT PLUMBING CONTRACTORS, INC.

## ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

No Limit Plumbing Contractors, Inc.

## **ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE**

# The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

7849 Venture Center Way #6102 Boynton Beach, FL 33437

## **ARTICLE III: CAPITAL STOCK**

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

100,000 shares of the par value of \$1.00 each

## ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

.

<u>Glenroy A. Hessing</u> 7849 Venture Center Way <u>#6102</u> Boynton Beach, FL 33437

#### **ARTICLE V: INCORPORATOR**

The name and street of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is:

<u>Glenroy A. Hessing</u> <u>7849 Venture Center Way</u> <u>#6102</u> Boynton Beach, FL 33437

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>5<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>February</u>, 2002.

 $\mathbf{X}$ 

Glenroy A. Hessing, Incorporator

## **CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION**

### **REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE**

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, Organized under the laws of the State of Florida, Submits the following statement in designating The registered office / registered agent, in the State of Florida

1. The name of the corporation is:

#### No Limit Plumbing Contractors Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

<u>Glenroy A. Hessing</u> 7849 Venture Center Way <u>#6102</u> Boynton Beach, FL 33437

Glenroy A. Hessing Title: <u>President</u> Date: February 5, 2002

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

<

Х

Glenroy A. Hessing Date: <u>February 5, 2002</u>

